-
)]
0.
1)
D3
.”n
ua
o=
=5
.Mﬁ
6 §
©
S -
-y
=
=

J

-

#00170 Mini Assassin



Introduction

Congratulations !

You have just bought the best 1:12 Touring Car available!

With its SINGLE BELT configuration and the Assassin parts from
its big 1:10 brother it's the ultimate 1:12 Touring Car available.
And this

Mini Assassin Instruction Manual

will guide you through all the steps to get your car running.
For best results it is advised to read this manual completely
before you start to build the car.

!

Adjustable
Adjustable Steering
. " Pre-Glued
Spr/\ngs Characteristics Corally 55-8

| Racing Wheels

Adjustable
Body Height

Machined Milled
"Corally"

4 to 6-cell
Placement

j Adjustable
Adjustable :
Camber Link Body Height

~_

Front & Rear /
Drive Shafts / ‘\
|
|
/ |
/ |
Toe-in/Toe-out ‘\ . Wishbore
Adjustment | \ Adjustment
|
Ultra Low ‘
Pl;i;e/lfg/:rts ‘ Wheelbase
Chassis \ Adjustment
Stiffener Toe-in Adjustment

; e



TEAM

Tools needed (included)

- Screwdriver Torx T10 Corally part #16030
- Silicone Shock Oil 20WT oil Corally part #80120
- Differential Grease Corally part #80010

- Thread Lock (included with MIP CVD™) Corally part #79180

Tools needed (not included)

- Screwdriver for setscrews - 1.5mm Corally part #16040
- Small Philips screwdriver

- Cross Wrench (small)
or

- 5 mm nut driver

- 5.5 mm nut driver

-6 mm nut driver

- 7 mm nut driver

- Cutting Plier
- Longnose Plier

- Precision ruler
- Vernier calipers

- Hobby Knife
Be carefull with the sharp blade!
- Hobby Scissors

- Double-sided Tape

ltems needed to complete your car (not included)

- R/C two channel surface frequency radio system

- 7.2V Battery Pack (6 cell sub-C size) or 4.8V Battery Pack (4 cell sub-C size)

- Battery Charger (with peak or temperature detection)
- Servo with Servosaver
- Electronic Speed Control

- Electric Motor

- Short pinion gear, size to be determinated by type and wind of motor

you will be using.

- 1:12 Scale Lexan Body

2



O

9x Ball @3.5 mm
1x Diff Output Shaft Long
1x Diff Output Shaft Short

| I

1x M2.5x20 Diff screw

M

©

8x Cone Washer 6x2.7

O

1x Circlip 98mm

1x Thrust Bearing

©
©

—

3-pc.)

@

1x Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5

2x Ball Bearing 10x15x4

©

2x Diff Washer

—

3x M2 x10 FH

I

3x M2x8FH

~\
/

N

6x M2 Nut

{

1x Ball Ring

1x Diff Pulley 42T

1x Diff Pulley Flange
1x Diff Locknut

Bag 1 Rear Differential

(79161)

Diff Pulley 42T
(79170)

Diff Pulley
Flange
(79170)

3x
mznur Q@ Ball Bearing
(1253) 10x15x4
(1131)

®

Diff. Assembly
(see next page
for adjustment)

S t e 1 Circlip
p 2 8mm
I, (Pre-assembled)
79161
X Thrust Bearing ¢ ) P ®
Long Diff Output Shaft (Pre-assembled) il Boarin
Assembly ) (79163) xan25
o g/;ff L Ny a2
utput Shaft Lon
4 (79195) g ’ Diff Lubricant
(80010)
8x _
Cone Washers
(79161)
M2.5x20 T =000 0
Diff.screw A
(79161) -
{/ Diff
Output Shaft Short /@
(79190) .
. Diff Locknut
Ballring (pre-assembled)
(79190)

Diff Lubricant /\
(80010)
&%
o)
O (79162)
Long Diff 9x 3
Output Shaft Long 3.5mm Diff Ball x
Assembly (1009) M2x8 FH
Diff @222
Washer & (@
(79162) %
T
P e
S te p 2 - Ball Bearing
Inner Diff 10x15x4
Assembly & (1131)

e



1x Diff Spacer

TEAM

Differential Adjustment

The Differential is one of the most important things
of your car. So build it very carefully.

Step 1

First the Differential Spacer must be slid
over the Long Differential Output.

Differential
Spacer

(79160) g

Step 2

As the Differential is built now, it can

also be used as a normal

Front Differential (optional) Hold the outdrive on this side
with another screwdriver.

Stick a 1.5mm screwdriver in it that it slots in the head of the diff
screw. As you tighten the diff, you will notice the cone washers are
being compressed. The cone washers should be tightened until the
pulley can not be rotated when both of the diff hubs are being held.

Step 3

The differential should spin
smoothly after assembly.

4



1x One-way Hub
2x One-way Outdrive
1x 42T Pulley

)=

3x M2x4 FH

Bag 2 Front One-way

Step 1

Mount the plastic pulley
on the one-way hub.

Pulley 42T
(79171)

One-Way Hub
incl. One-way
bearings
(79166)

Step 2

Now slide the outdrives in
the one-way bearings.
Make sure that they rotate

in the right direction. One-Way
Outdrive

/b (79169)
,?O/V} & Q

One-Way
Outdrive
(79169)

QW/

Step 3

The outdrives have to furn
freely by rolling them forwards.

s



2x Bulkhead Front

2x Bulkhead Rear

8x Hingepin Adjustm. Block
8x Delrin Hingepin Lock

O

4x Toe-in Spacer 1°

Bag 3 Drivetrain Subassembly

Step 1

Make 4 Assemblies!

2x
Bulkhead /@ M3x6 FH 2 Fronts
Front /®/ 2x (1244) 2 Rears

(79200) Cone Washer

4x8

Right side is shown

4x Inner Hingepin

i
[

8x Plastic Clip
4x Delrin Wishbone

8x Cone Washer 8x4.2x0.5
4x Alu Shim 3.2x7

=

8x M3x6 FH

O

4x M3x3 Setscrew

Flatspot under!

right the same!

% Position 1 mark
2x )
Inner Hingepin \ Hingepin Lock
(79110) \ (79123)
\ Building
\ Right-side ‘
' shown here! low high

(1235)
_®  for front and rear.
Position 2 Yy
///
@/ e Bulkhead
o - (Rear)
79201
ﬁ Hingepin Adjj. Block
(79120) - /@ 2x
@)/ % M3x6 FH
. 2 (1244)
Position 1 2 Cone Washer
X 4x8
Fit the Hingepin Adjustment Blocks T"e‘;",jlf’;;)e”“ (1235) //@
in the indicated position. .
C epea - Position 2 e
For other possibilities read 7
the race adjustments.
H/ngepinz/)i(dj Block Mer sure Yo
Step 2 (79120) assemble left &

EUTEN

2x

TEAM

Hingepin Lock
(79123)

M3x3
Setscrew

C/Ip '/,
(79115)

Alu Shim
(79115)

M3x3
Setscrew

Molded
Wishbone
(791064)
Inner Hingepin

(79110)

Clip
(79115)

Molded
Wishbone
(791064)

@ ‘
06 s |
Alu Shim N J
(79115) clip

(79115)

Left-side
Assemblies
shown here!

R& N

Now all screws can
be tightened,
but do not overtighten!




1x Mini Main Chassis : :
Bag 4 Drivetrain (Front)
1x 3mm Belt
1x Bulkhead Center Post
Step 1
@ Install the One-way
parts and the bulkheads.
2x Ball Bearing 10x15x4 Then mount the
2x Diff Support Ring assembly to the
chassis.
2x M3x12 RH
M3x12 RH
@ (1247)
4x M3x6 FH
7 .
P P
/// \\ // o
// \/ y /|
Bulkhead Center - A
Post =~ %
(79390) \ !
R ) /@ Bearing Holder |
i 18 mm i
A BallBearing | 7 |
/” 12x18x4 !
e Ball Bearing (1134) ! |
12x18x4 SN S | '
(11349) - | |
/// |
L~ |
Bearing Holder Pl - )
18 mm - P
(79198) /,/ -
. ~
///
-
-
Mini
Main Chassis
(79345)



1x Bulkhead Center Post
2x Ball Bearing 10x15x4
2x Ball Bearing 5x9x3

@ Step 2
The same steps can be followed

1x Diff Spacer (Right) for modified.

2x Diff Support Ring
Mount the rear differential parts

[@ and the bulkheads together.

2x M3x12 RH

Bag 4 Drivetrain (Rear)

Then mount the assembly to

@ the chassis.

4x M3x6 FH

Bearing hole
downwards!

Diff. Support Ring
(79199)

Diff Spacer
Right

(79165) M3x12 RH

N (1247)
P % Ball Bearing
10x15x4 .
(1131) . e
\ < |
o ‘
Differential . ‘ !
Assembly ! ‘
Ball Bearing J ‘
10x15x4 o !
(1131) = Mkhe/:i fem‘er 3 |
Diff. Support Ring PN 7 (79390) _~ i
(79199) - - > ~_— - ) - )
7 e P
- / /
~ o
- / / -
e -
- ~
,J - P
<. -~ /
M3x12 RH -~ -
| (1247) ‘ ~ o

M3x6 !

I |
@uilly 4



1x Motormount
2x Spur Gear Shaft

2x Spur Gear Shaft Spacer
2x Ball Bearing 5x9x3

1x Diff Spacer (Right)

2x Diff Support Ring

1x Pulley Flange

2x M4x10 RH

=

2x M3x6 RH

=

3x M3x6 FH

)=

3x M2x4 FH

Motormount
(79215)

Shaft Spacer

2 (79300) 7

MA4x10 RH
(1232)

Camber on

bolt-side!

Bag 4 Drivetrain (Midpart)

p 78T Spur/21T Pulley Ball Bearing
Combo ?ffzxzj
Bend the belt around the 787 spur oon o
. ulley
Beltguide Wheel-assembly (79310) (79305))@ ! M3x6
and 21T Pulley-assembly ' - (1598)
as shown. Ball Bearing
5x9x3
. 1121
Then built them together e ey Pulley Flange
ur Gear
and screw the Motormount ’shatt (79305)
to the Chassis. (79300)
Beltguide Wheel M3x6
RH
(1246)
Ball Bearing
5x9x3 Ball Bearing
Spur Gear (1zny 5x9x3
Shaft ( 1121)
(79300) Belt Guide
(79131)
78T Spur
21T Pulley
Assembly
Beltguide
Wheel
Assembly

o s



1x Topdeck

Bag 5 Chassis

[ ]

]

2x Steering Lever Post
1x Steering Lever Right

1x Steering Lever Left

1x Antenna Holder

o=

5x Short Jointball 4.3mm
(M3x5.5mm)

O

4x Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5

=

¥

I

|

i >

‘ | Antenna
‘ O ‘ Holder
! ~ | (10421)

é\\é =
§ =

i
1x M3x8 RH i M3x6 RH
! (1248)
(= |
Steering Lever Post
2x M3x6 RH (79250)
Ball Bearing
5x8x2.5
@ (1132)
8x M3x6 FH
Ball Bearing Lever Assembly
5x8x2.5 R
O (1132)
5x M3 Nut
Ball Bearing
5x8x2.5
Lever Assembly (1132)
L
M3x6 RH
Ball Bearing (1246)
/Q 5x8x2.5
QO (1132)
W} M3x6 RH
(1246)

TEAM

10

Steering Levers

Short
Jointball
4.3mm

M3 Nut

Short
Jointball
4.3mm
(79264)

(79264)
(1250) %

Short
Jointball
4.3mm
M3 Nut (79264)
(1250)
Alu
Al Steering Lever R

Steering Lever L

(79256)

|
—_

(79256) [«) L @
i Short '
‘ 4;13’2 ;‘/g) t Jointball |
4.3mm
| L (79264) '232{5\'6‘,’)’

Short




1x Front Shocktower

1x Front Bumper

2x Long Jointball 4.3mm
(Front Link)

=

2x M3x6 RH

=

3x M3x8 FH

3x M3 Nut
3x M3 Washer

Bag 5 Chassis (Front)

Mount the balljoints

Step 2

Then mount the
shocktowerassembly
to the chassis.

Step 1

Mini Front
Shocktower
(79241)

for the turnbuckles

to the shocktower. M3 Nut
(1250) 3x6

Washer
@. oy

M3 Nut
(1250)
3x6
Washer R
(77361) ~
2x
Long
Jointball 4.3mm
(Front Link)
(79262)
M3 Nut

Front
Bumper

(79330) Shocktower

Assembly

The front bumper can
also be mounted.
Slide it between the
bulkheads and the
chassis plate.

To make it easier,
the bulkheads screws
can be loosened

a couple of turns.

Then tighten the
screws again.

M3x8 FH i
(1245)

M3x8 FH
(1245)

1 1 TEAmr



1x Rear Shocktower

4x Battery Holder

2x Short Jointball 4.3mm
(Rear Link)

=

2x M3x6 RH

=

8x M3x6 FH

2x M3 Nut
2x M3 Washer

TEAM

Bag 5 Chassis (Rear)

Step 2

Step 1

Mount the balljoints

for the turnbuckles 5)(
Short
to the shocktower. Tointball 4.3mm
(Rear Link)
(79263)

@

Then mount the assembly
to the chassis.

The batteryholders can
also be mounted. Mount them
in the most forward position.

AC

Mini Rear
Shocktower
(79246)

3x6
Washer
(77361)

R M3 Nut
1250,
3x6 \@ (1220)
Washer

(77361) M3 Nut

(1250)

Shocktower
Assembly



4x MIP CVD™ bone
4x MIP CVD™ axle
4x MIP CVD™ coupling

—>D
4x MIP CVD™ cross pin

=
4x MIP CVD™ setscrew

2x C-hub 0°
2x Rear Upright
2x Steering Block

4x Driveshaft Cap

i

2x Short Jointball 4.3mm
(M3x5.5mm)

7

2x C-hub M5 Ballscrew

)

2x C-hub M5 Screw

O

8x Ball Bearing 5x9x3

Bag 6 Suspension 1 (Subassembly)

Step 1

—TM Cross
MIP CVD = Assembly Pin
i 72180 5 MIp cvD"
Build 4 of these. / ot axle
P
é o Apply a little bit
MIP CVD" bone (79161) of threadlock

(79181) on the setscrew.
Set Screw
(79181)
Ball Bearing
i h 1 5x9x3
Build 4 Hub Carrier Assemblies. Steering Block oy
(79280)

C-hub Ballscrew
(79290)

Ball Bearing

Rear Upright
(79295)

™
Driveshaft Cap MIP CVD
(79189) assembly
4§ Ball Bearing
5x9x3 \
\ - Make sure to use (1121) /@/
) ’ the right C-hub B
\ - - Use 2-R (79283) P
for the right-side . e
Cohub 2-R and 2-L (79282)
for the left-side.

| (79283)
Driveshaft Cap
(79189) éﬁ

C-hub Screw \ MIP CVDTM
(79290)

assembly

Ball Bearing
5x9x3
(1121)

Jointball
4.3mm
(79264)

TEAM

13

Short
Jointball
4.3mm
(79264)



= Bag 6 Suspension 1 (Front)

2x Long Jointball 4.3mm

(M3x7.5mm) Step 1

11— —
2x Outer Hingepin Mount the hub carrier assemblies to
the wishbones. Fit the assembly with
[@ the washers between the wishbone
2x M3x12 RH and slide a hingepin in the hole.
5 Set the hingepin with a setscrew.

-cli .
oy M3x3 Setscrow Now the E-clips can also be mounted

Step 2

2x Ms Nut The screws for the front shocks can [\\\ o
ey | < X.
2x M3 Washer also be posmoned. ‘ SN (247)
S But be aware that they are still loose. ‘ \%
4x Small E-clip F i
N M3x12RH ! ,
‘ N (1247) ‘ Right Front
3x6 N X Hub Carrier
i Washer \% ‘ Assembly
I 280 ‘
i J @ M3 Nut
! | (1250)
W3X: | E-Clip i
‘asher 11
(1280) @\ i (79116)
| Outer
/ (' Hingepin
\\ 7 (T (79112)
E-clip Setscrew
(79116) (2210) oo
Jointball 4.3mm
(M3x7.5)
(79265)
Hingepin
(79112)
Left Front
Hub Carrier
Assembly

é Lon
Jointball 4.3mm
sﬂffiw (M3x7.5mm)
(2210) (79265)
TEAM

14



et Bag 6 Suspension 1 (Rear)

2x Outer Hingepin

== Step 1

2x M3x12 RH ——
) Mount the rear upright assemblies to

the wishbones. Fit the assembly with

the washers between the wishbone
and slide a hingepin in the hole.

ox M3 Nut Set the hmggpm with a setscrew.

Now the E-clips can also be mounted.

2x M3x3 Setscrew

4x M3 Washer

& Step 2

4x Small E-clip

The screws for the rear shocks can
also be positioned.
But be aware that they are still loose.

M3x12 RH

(1247) %\

M3x12 RH

>

Setscrew
(2210) >~ _ P
X

3x6
Washer
(1280)

el T eap .

~
e
(79116) \@
-
Outer

Hingepin
(79112)

3x6

Washer
(1280)

< f}

- Hingepin
-~ (79112)

15 TEAmr



4x Shockbody

4x Spring Adjustment Nut
4x 13x1mm O-ring

8x Silicone O-ring

4x Shock Cap

4x Shock Shaft

4x Shock Top

4x Piston

4x Sealcap

4x Spring Collar

4x Ball End

4x Shock Diaphragm
4x Spring Clip

8x E-clip

4x Spring 17.0 Ibs

4x Small Delrin Spacer

4x Large Delrin Spacer

TEAM

Bag 7 Suspension 2 (Shocks) - PRE-ASSEMBLED

TAKE NOTE SHOCKS ARE PRE-ASSEMBLED WITHOUT SILICONE OIL!
Build 4 identical Shock Absorbers (#79220).
Build them very carefully.

Piston

(79223) .

2x
E-Clip %_ .
(79222) T
Piston
Shaft
(79222)

| !

Shockbody /
(79221) @ 0117,59
(29226)
. Spring
Szllcqne Adjustment
O-ring Nut
(79228) (79221)
Small Delrin @
Spacer
(79228) @
Silicone 1
O-ring @ T
(79228)
Lorge el Apply a few drops of
(79228) shock oil for lubrication
Spring -r{
o on the O-rings.
(79228)
Shock Cap
(79221)
Shock Top
(79229)
Shock
Diaphragm
(79227)

Holding the shock staight up, fill
with shock oil to the top of the
body. Then slowly move the
shaft up and down several times
to allow air bubbles to escape

to the top.

Spring
Collar
(79229)

Make sure all air bubbles escape
to the top then install shock
diaphragm, shock top and
aluminium shock cap.

16

Use plier to hold
shaft, but do not
damage the shaf1

Grip it close to
thread.

Ball End
(79229)




2x Turnbuckle 20mm

=

12x Ballcup (#79260)

g

4x @5.8mm Jointball

(=

2x M3x12 RH

2x M3 Nut
2x Washer 3H13x6

M3 Nut
(1250)

M3x12 RH
(1247)

5.8

Alu Ball
(79220)

Front

Camber Link

Bag 7 Suspension 2 (Front)
Step 1

Assemble 6 Turnbuckles as shown. (Scale 1:1)

Front Camber Link (#79272) Servo Link (#79272)
2x o x @I [0 1M=L
39.3mm | ‘ +42.5mm (depends on Servo-size) |
Steering Link (#79270) Center Link (#79271)
2 OE=IUEDO ix @nzﬂ o0
| 30.5mm | | 44mm !
M3 Nut o538
(1250) Alu Ball
(79220)
2x \
Shock Assembly \ We
3 '. ) N Camber Link
P M3x12RH B 4",' g ™~
\\ (1247) '.‘ g 7 )

Washer
(1280)
Alu Ball
(79220)

Steering
Link
33.7mm

Snap all links
in place with
a plier.

Snap the alumium balls in
the shocks and mount
them to the shocktower

and wishbones (inner hole). TEAM
17 onall




Bag 7 Suspension 2 (Rear)

2x Turnbuckle 28mm

o= Step 1

4x Ballcup (#79260)
Assemble 2 Turnbuckles as shown. (Scale 1:1)

O Rear Camber Link (#79271)

4x 35.8mm Jointball 2% X—Ej o
2x 3.3mm Spacer
| 40.9mm |

(==

2x M3x16
Step 2
2x M3 Nut
2% M3 Washer Snap the rear camber links
in place with
a plier.

Snap the alumium balls in
the shocks and mount

@ them to the shocktower
and wishbones (outer hole).

43.8mm

Alu Ball .
Al (79220)
:s?. 3mm M3 Nut
pacer (1250)
< A
N> \ \\ ~ N
R Alu Ball
S~ (79220) // :
~ 4 Shock
N Assembly
q \ R
/ \ N
. M3 Nut >
Spacer Y
’ Washer (1250)
/ (1280)
. Turnbuckle M3x8 RH
’ Shock (1248)
\ y (J ~ \@\ Assembly
' 758
Alu Ball
(79220)

- M3x8 RH
\% (1248)

TEAM

18



(vp21)
Hd oxEw (0v162)

Ja4dopy
i » X3 [224M
' A
(8v21) g \\VI e

TEAM

H xew . < - / —
~ g 1@ etSor162) o (rrel 7
~ ) & oowd N Hsoxew T a2UBHS
. X 2 xy .~ SISSDYD
N~ L
IR/ e
(8521) Ml ) [] (or162) wﬂ\\l_\\\ﬂ
H 8xeW Rl !
N ™=
//
//
//
//
//
~ |
//
- ) |
(o#162) N ( - ’ ! (ov162)
Jz4dopy \\\/,/ , ! 5 P J24dopyy
XoH [2aym //\ ! X NN 2 A 7 , X3 [22YM
-~ \ | , ZON 2 Q@ < 3 & K
- | _ = 2 Y S\ < — - § )
>, . ) > e 0v16L
® e/ - SN
' uid ’ i D B &
g [ T \e?\1! & Ny,
K (ov162) e SN , \ : R
Gxew . P \ , w (o¥162)
- 7 s 7 X660
j #h@ﬂ\hxwuwwm.w_uum - ﬁ uid
x2 s = '
, e |
\\ - ~
m - (08162) - >
7 Ja4dopy ~ J

xoH [paym "
~

j \\\ :
(G9¢62) m / ud J 19YSEM SN XZ

1504 24D/ Ad244Dg ! .
xz (ov164) GXZIN Xt
Gxew

ll

Hd4 9XEW X2

a

(00v62) H4 ZIXEW X2
1sodApog juo.4

4

I

HY 8XEW X2

I

ZXG'6Q Uid X¥
18)depy XaH |98UM X{
1sod ajeld Aepeg xg

jsodApog Jeay Xz

(sy1sodApog @ xayj@aypn) sjeuld g beg sodipog 1ol 12




(08162) 'PUDLS |DJLNRU =T -
10207 2Y4 Ul 24D JDd Y4 JO sbuiplas

|
| l
W 2Y4 |0 uaym dn jybiouts wouy m @ Juouy
@ SPUDMAO} G’/ HNOQD 41 UD?| 4Ng | 7 (66562)
P\ 'dN LHIIVILS WAV-OAYIS | 4~ 4s0donsz
- ®

3HL LNIOd LON OQ "Uouva1pul Xz
uo 1SNl s1 4Ybua| YuIj-0AJ2S DY |

"0AJ2S JUNOA L2210ud 04

J2ADSOAU2G D 25N 04 2I1APD 2/ aaysom niy | [Q)
(8vz1) -
(e16t1) HY §xXEW
1224Mm wuiyz s
g-SS Ajp0o - _
Pan[9-add (papnjour 1ou) Q \@ Jn
JIADSONIDG _ JPUSOM N
7~ (0521) athq Moy
o] N EW
(#9262) HY gxew

o

3 M (08162)

Anusy207
W

(08162)
4nux207
W
(€1vp1)
1224M Wipz
g-5S Ajp0
panj9-a.ig

(eret1)
ade] pepis-a|qnoQ- 122YM wuiyz
§-SS Ajfpon
:papn|ouj JON Panj9-2.44

J9p|oH Jepuodsuel] X|

INN EN X|

©

W07 YN Xy

©

Hd4 9XEN X¢

(Ges62)
Jadwinquipo

(e1p¥1)
[224m wipz
g-5S Ajpaon
pan(9-a4d

WWE'p [[BGIUION HOYS X |, n@@
B ~__| i
“240|duadwng 2y4 burtunow Joy 7 ,
JOUSEM SN XZ S$S220D J2442q 24 ||IM 242y} UdY | o &V /v
1504 ONIBS X2 ‘pauaso0| 2q QWMNV T @
UDD UZMOJYI0YS JUOU] Y4 JO SMRUDS 14 OXEW f
19pIoH Jepuodsuel | x| -bursunow ay4 24pjduadwing ay4 JO SMaJdS | (01£62)
Xz

(08162)
4nuy207
xe W

(1€€62)
2/pjduaduwing

3

xz !
[99UM wiwyg 3UNSJ24uUnod ay4 buriunow-Aspa 4o 4NN 4s0dApog

a-SS AlletoQ peni9-aid Xy
NN JsodApog xg

| (Jodwinquieo4 B sj@aypn) sjeuld g beg

Jadwnqweo4 X|

TEAM

20



“J2[|0JLU0D

p22dg 21u0J4492|3

PUD U2A1202Y JUNOA J0J
2doy papis-a|qnop 250

42/(0.44U0D
p22ds o104423(3 |

TEAM

21

73 »
7 &
v S
AN

ol
= :
>3 =5 N
G (19622) B F N
Y P saysom S PapIs-2/gnoq :
e -~ H
~lover) =2
7 HY 9xew, =
A =
= -~ o Z
S H ﬁ Q\@M JDAI222Y
= 19622)
= JaYSOM
= @ (opzr) 7€ D e
— £ 3
m SNNMQN\N HY 9xew 3 1e39 uoluld -
(= 4N +sodApog )
m 4 JI0JO OL}O8|T

(I190-9) Yoed-Aiepeg Az -

i
.
! 19AI809Y -

- ~
(01£62) @ ,
NN isodApog

xz (09z1) |
GIx€o
bul-0

yovd-Aia440g -
n22-yN8v
J0
na2-902/

|oJu0) paadg 21uoso8|T -

JOABSOAISS UJIM OAIBS -

,T\
7
7
f
[~
7
7
7

~—~OIIpDDIYIY )

‘pepnouy] 30N

g'Ixg Bul-0 xg

J, (01252) @
A N 1sodApog
(12¥01) @ ol Jaysep SN X2

(09z1) puuz Uy
qIxco MBIOS}OS EXSIN X2

| Gu-o @ Hd 9Xen Xz

ﬁ H4 8XEW X¢

nnw ‘(papn|out 4ou) Apoq JunoA Joj g

SINN 9W 214spd 2y4 pup HY 9XEN X2

(19¢64)
dvuys Auapiog

W

(Grer)
H4 8xew (papnjaur ou) s21U0ULI2|] YL PPY ﬂu

D AWO_._”_.OQ_MV w_mC_H_ w mmm NN Js0dApog xg

deng Aiepeg x|



'440 Q3aNJINL 38 OL LSY13HL

PUD NO QININL 38 OL LSYUTS 2Y4 SADM[D S1 U24HIWISUDL DY |

‘ubo }40 Yo4ims uamod 2yl uany

‘sbuiua24s puo 9G53 ayJ Jo sbuiplas

JnoA %92y2 pup ya4ms uamod 2y} uo uany “buiylAup yonoyl
10UUDD 5[22YM YL IDYL 2JNS 2g "JOLOW Y4 L22UU0D
‘Yo4Ims uamod 2y4 440 udny puy

"SUOILINJLSUI S J2JN4ID4NUDW |044U0D p2ds JnoA

04 BUIPU02ID Ua[|0JLU0) P22dG D1U0ULD2|] Yt tsnipY

‘ppayp JybiuLs pajulod aup Aayy os sjaaym
1uou4 2y4 ksnlpo ‘sapyonquuny buluaals omy 2y buisn

“dn buisiu
AJ400X?2 S| J2ADS OAJDS JUNOA {DY4 YUl| 0AJDS Y4 4sSnlpy

"L1Ybid 0} s|2aym 2Y4 2A0W LSNW Lybid 41 Buiuany pup 44|

04 S|22YM 2Y4 2A0W £SNW }}3] [044U0D bulu224S 2y} butuany
"UOI422JIP 4224402 Y4 Ul IAOW S[22YM Y4 2JNS DWW

‘U0 yo4Ims Jamod Y4 udng

"%ood Aua44Dq UnoA J22uu0)

‘P2422UU03SIp SI JOLOW Y4 2JNS 2HDW

"UO J2L4IWSUDIL DYL UIN)

iiii ¥OVd1l 3HL 1IH ANV AdO4 3H1 NO 1Nd OS

iNNY OL AQV3H MON S1 dVO dNOA iISNOILYTNLYHEONOD

sjuawisnipe oipey

TEAM

22



2x Stickpack Mount Part 1

2x Stickpack Mount Part 2 Optional StICkpaCk HOIder

— Step 1

4x M3x12 FH

Mount the two parts of the Stickpack Holder to the Chassis.
4x M3 Nut
4x M3 Washer

M3 Nut
(1250)
M3 Nut !
(1250)

M3 Nut
(1250)
Stickpack Holder
Part 1 M3 Nut @
(79366) 1 (1250)
1
- S > |
Stickpack Holder !
Part 2 1 2x |
(79366) | 3x6 !
H 1 Washer |
| | (77361) |
| I Stickpack Holder
| | Part 1
- ! (79366)
| 2x
P ! ' 3x6 '
2 @ ~ Washer |
@ 6@ | (=] (77361)
= | Stickpack Holder
6@ ®6 @ é = Part 2

(79366)

M3x12 FH
(1249)

M3x12 FH
(1249)

M3x12 FH
i (1249)
M3x12 FH
(1249)

23 TEAM r



2x Battery Plate Post

=

4x M3x8 FH

©

2x O-ring 3x1.5

TEAM

Optional Stickpack Holder

Step 2

Mount the Battery Plate Posts and attach the Battery plate.

Battery Plate
Post
(79365)

Battery Plate
Post
(79365)

24



SETUP SHEET

Front Suspension

Driver:

Track / City:

Event: Date:

Front Shocks

Shock Mount &

Track Conditions

Race Comments

Caster Downstops mm  Oil WT Camber Link
Kickup Anti-roll Bar Spring Ibs
Toe-in Toe-out
Ackermann
: : @ FRONT
Ride Height 1) 1 A5
Wheelbase O
Adjustment = Lo o O
Rear Suspension Rear Shocks Shock Mount &
Anti-squat Downstops mm oil WT Camber Link
Toe-in Anti-roll Bar Spring Ibs
Camber 4 4
: : @ FRONT @
Ride Height 1 |
Wheelbase
Adjustment
| | [©
Others 2 = Y
Front Tires Compound Insert Wheel
Rear Tires Compound Insert Wheel
Battery  4-cell / 6-cell
Comments
Front Drive Spur / Pinion T/ T
Motor Brush Spring
Radio Servo ESC
Body Wing Weight balance
Tire Additive Lead Weights g .

{11

3 QeQ
QeQ©
0 00000 ]
3 8e0e0 L] ®
@

Front

Surface

Traction  Low/Medium / High
Composition Main
Temp. Notes

Finish

Qualifying Pos.






